
July 28, 2010

Re:	 American Baler Co.
0HD986986586
Huron County
Return To Compliance

Mr. Ted Synoracki
American Baler Company
800 East Center Street
Bellevue, Ohio 44811

Dear Mr. Synoracki:

Environmental
Protection Agency

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lt. Governor
Chris Korteski. Director

Thank you for your July 8, 2010, response to Ohio EPA's June 7, 2010, Notice of Violation
letter. You submitted detailed information showing you will be managing your fluorescent bulbs
as universal waste through Veolia Environmental Services.

This documentation demonstrates that American Baler has adequately abated all violations
discovered during Ohio EPA's May 28, 2010, inspection:

Violation	 Date
Waste Evaluation, OAC
	

2010
Rule 3745-52-11 (Lamps)

If you should have any questions, please feel free to call me at (419) 373-3058.

Sincerely,

*^ W
Amy Heller
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

'Cs
PC.	 Colleen Weaver, DHWM, NWDO

Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO

ec: eAmyrHellerDHWM, NWDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve
your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.

Northwest District Office	 419 1 352 8461
347 North Dunbridge Road	 419 1 352 8468  (fax)
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 	 www.epa.ohio.gov


